Uniform Commercial Code Filing Fees²⁶

UCC Payment and Fee Structure

Filing	Search and Retrieval

UCC-1, UCC-3, and UCC-5 Fees UCC-11 Search Fees (Per Document)

Pages 1 and 2 together: \$8.00 Search Fee: \$5.00

Page 3: \$2.00 Document Request

Pages 4 and beyond: \$1.00 Each Page: \$1.00

3rd Debtor and beyond: \$2.00 Certification Fee

Manufactured Home Transaction: (Per Document): \$2.00

\$20.00

Public Finance Transaction:

\$20.00

^{*} UCC fees have not been revised in over sixteen years.

²⁶ S.C. House of Representatives, House Legislative Oversight Committee, "Agency Presentation – Business filings, information technology, and administration (December 5, 2019)," under "Committee Postings and Reports," under "House Legislative Oversight Committee," under "Secretary of State, Office of the," and under "Meetings," https://www.scstatehouse.gov/CommitteeInfo/HouseLegislativeOversightCommittee/AgencyWebpages/SecretaryofState/SoS%20Presentation%20-%20Business%20Filings%20IT%20and%20Administration%20-%20PDF.pdf (accessed January 21, 2020), slide 66. Hereinafter "Business Filings Presentation."